Iowa County Conference Board Meeting Minutes Wednesday, March 1, 2023

Kevin Heitshusen called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m. at the East Courthouse Annex, Marengo, Iowa.

Those present were:

Supervisors: Kevin Heitshusen School Boards: Ryan Kupka - HLV

Alan Schumacher Trent Forrest - EV
Jon Degen Mark Armstrong Abigail Maas Williamsburg

Mayors: Adam Rabe - Marengo

Roger Pawlak - Victor Adam Grier - Williamsburg Kevin York - Ladora

Also present were Liz Kriegel, Assessor, Marcy Demeulenaere, Deputy Assessor and Laura Dietrich, Field Appraiser and Ashlea Mente, Office Manager.

A quorum was declared present.

Motion by Adam Rabe and seconded by Mark Armstrong to **approve the agenda**. All aye, motion carried.

Motion by Adam Rabe and seconded by Jon Degen to **approve the minutes** of February 1, 2023. All aye, motion carried.

Motion by Adam Rabe and seconded by Trent Forrest to **appoint Mary Husband to the Examining Board** to represent the Mayors. All aye, motion carried. Motion by Trent Forrest and seconded by Adam Rabe to **appoint Cindy Ballard to the Examining Board** to represent the School Board. All aye, motion carried. The Supervisors still need to find a representative.

Motion by Abigail Maas and seconded by Ryan Kupka to **open the public hearing** for the FY 2024 budget. All aye, motion carried. Discussion concerning previously approved salaries for the office. Motion by Adam Rabe and seconded by Trent Forrest to **close the public hearing**. All aye, motion carried. No written comments were received.

Motion by Trent Forrest and seconded by Kevin York to **adopt the FY24 budget** as published and to designate the ending fund balance as follows: Mayors and School Board aye, Supervisors nay, motion carried.

Ending Fund Balance Designation	FY22	FY23	FY24	
Commercial Revaluation	216,000	256,000	276,000	
GIS/Aerials	20,000	-0-	-0-	
Appeals/Court	40,000	40,000	40,000	
Total	276,000	296,000	316,000	

Motion by Trent Forrest and seconded by Adam Grier to adjourn at 5:20 pm. All aye, motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Liz Kriegel Iowa County Assessor